

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

*PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 133 OF 2007
Along with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 56, 57 and 59 OF 2008*

Dr.Rajendra Sadanand Burma
and another .. Petitioners
Vs
The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

*Along with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 87 OF 2009*

Bandu Sampatrao Sane .. Petitioner
Vs
The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

*Along with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 175 OF 2014*

Malgaonkar Bhushan Pandurang .. Petitioner
Vs
The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr.P.P.Kakade – Additional Government Pleader, for Respondent-
State.

Mr.Y.R.Mishra, for Union of India in PIL No.133 of 2007.

Mr.Bhushan P.Malgaonkar, Applicant in Person in CAI No.175 of
2014.

***CORAM : PRADEEP NANDRAJOG, C.J. &
N.M.JAMDAR, J.***

Date : 26 April, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Roll over to 2 July 2019.

2. The order passed in Writ Peition No.3589 of 2011, Writ Peition No.3278 of 2010, Writ Peition No.1420 of 2008, Writ Petition No.3561 of 2013, Public Interest Litigation No.68 of 2010 and Public Interest Litigation No.105 of 2011 is also kept on the file of this PIL No.133 of 2007 for record. The reason why said order is being placed in the instant Petition is that the Registry can show the names of the Petitioners as well as their counsel in the Cause list as Interveners.

N.M.JAMDAR, J.

CHIEF JUSTICE