

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 133 OF 2007

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN PIL NO. 87 OF 2009

In

Public Interest Litigation 133 OF 2007

Bandu Sampatro SaneAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN PIL NO. 175 OF 2014

In

Public Interest Litigation 133 OF 2007

Malgaonkar Bhushan PandurangAPPLICANT

V/S

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN PIL NO. 59 OF 2008

In

Public Interest Litigation 133 OF 2007

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN PIL NO. 57 OF 2018
In
Public Interest Litigation 133 OF 2007

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S
State Of Maharashtra Thru Chief Secretary, AndRESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN PIL NO. 56 OF 2018
In
Public Interest Litigation 133 OF 2007

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S
State Of Maharashtra Thru Chif Secretary And...RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN PIL STAMP NO. 35428 OF 2013
In
Public Interest Litigation 133 OF 2007

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its ChiefRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 28th February, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/03/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)