

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 133 OF 2007

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN PIL STAMP NO. 35428 OF 2013

In

Public Interest Litigation 133 OF 2007

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Chief Secretary And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN PIL NO. 57 OF 2018

In

Public Interest Litigation 133 OF 2007

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru Chief Secretary, And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN PIL NO. 87 OF 2009

In

Public Interest Litigation 133 OF 2007

Bandu Sampatro Sane ...APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN PIL NO. 56 OF 2018

In

Public Interest Litigation 133 OF 2007

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru Chif Secretary And...RESPONDENT

Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN PIL NO. 175 OF 2014

In

Public Interest Litigation 133 OF 2007

Malgaonkar Bhushan Pandurang ...APPLICANT

V/S

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN PIL NO. 59 OF 2008

In

Public Interest Litigation 133 OF 2007

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Jugalkishore Gilda, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Ajinkya
Jaibhave i/b Adv. Manmohan Jaju for Petitioners in
PIL/133/2007

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for Petitioner in wp/3589/2011
Shri. Bandu S. Sane for Applicant in CAI/ 87/2009
Shri. Bhushan P. Malgaonkar, in CAI/175/2014 Present in court.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w. Ms. Pooja Joshi Deshpande,
Ms. G.R. Raghuwanshi and Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP for the
Respondent â€™ State
Shri. Y. R. Mishra a/w D. A. Dube a/w Adv. N. R. Prajapati a/w
Upendra Lokegaonkar for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : **25th March, 2026**

P.C. :

S.O. 26/03/2026 for Passing Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)